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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60 --
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 36 36 - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships =~ Scholarships ~ Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4Years 141 97 238 238 0 0 26 185 21 0 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 20 11 31 31 0 0 0 22 22 0 0 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates  selected for
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2011-12) 60 60 (2012-13) 8 (2014-15) 52 0 0 (Zero) 20
(2012-13) 60 59 (2013-14) 3 (2015-16) 58 0 0 (Zero) 18
(2013-14) 60 60 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) 52 21 150000 (One lakh 31
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fifty thousand
only)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 36 4 (2014-15) 4 2 140000 (One lakh forty 0

thousand only)
(2014-15) 36 30 (2015-16) 30 18 200000 (Two lakh only) 0
(2015-16) 36 22 (2016-17) 22 17 150000 (One lakh fifty 0

thousand only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 3

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding

expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

206641 (Two lakh six thousand
six hundred forty one)

216539 (Two lakh sixteen
thousand five hundred thirty
nine)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

740269 (Seventy lakh forty
thousand two hundred sixty
nine)

24005650 (Two crore forty lakh
five thousand six hundred fifty )

11036091 (One crore ten lakh
thirty six thousand ninety one)
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2015-16

Utilised Amount

65460 (Sixty five thousand four
hundred sixty)

73285 (Seventy three thousand
two hundred eighty five)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

933888 (Nine lakh thirty three
thousand eight hundred eighty
eight)

24071191 (Two crore forty lakh
seventy one thousand one
hundred ninety one)

2468825 (Twenty four lakh sixty
eight thousand eight hudred
twenty finve)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

400192 (Four lakh one hundred
ninety two)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

934710 (Nine lakh thirty four
thousand seven hundred ten)

21467606 (Two crore fourteen
lakh sixty seven thousand six
hundred six)

2265397 (Twenty two lakh sixty
five thousand three hundred
ninety seven)
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Financial Year

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

589836 (Five lakh eighty nine
thousand eight hundred thirty

six)

2016-17

140000

One lakh forty thousand

2016-17

14

12100

Twelve thousand one hundred

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

2015-16
Utilised Amount

108449 (One lakh eight
thousand four hundred forty

nine)
2016-17 2015-16
0 0
Zero Zero

2015-16

6152030

Sixty one lakh fifty two thousand thirty

2015-16

14

9900

Nine thousand nine hundred

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age

1 Dr Dilip Ashok Patil 35

Designation

Assistant
Professor

2014-15
Utilised Amount

391446 (Three lakh ninty one
thousand four hundred forty six)

2014-15

Zero

2014-15

439000

Four lakh thirty nine thousand

2014-15

21

11300

Eleven thousand three hudred

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Gender Qualification  Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with ~ Joining  Leaving  Association
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date type
Male Ph.D 132 Yes Yes 14-06-  --- Regular
2006
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20

21

22

23
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Dr Dipak Dhanraj Patil

Dr Ganesh Bansi Patil

Dr Laxmikant
Ramvallabh Zawar

Dr Prashan Krushnarao
Deshmukh

Dr Pravin Onkar Patil

Dr Sanjaykumar
Baburao Bari

Dr Savita Dattatray Patil

Kalpesh Ramdas Patil

Mr Devendra Nimba
Shirsath

Mr Bhavsar Chetan
Jaywant

Mr Chetankumar
Diliprao Sonawane

Mr Nilesh Sahebrao
Chaudhari

Mr Piyush Shantilal
Bafna

Mr Prashant Tukaram
Shirode

Mr Rakesh Eshwarlal
Mutha

Mr Sagar Rajendrabhai
Tamboli

Mr Thakur Yogesh
Bhagwan

Mr Umesh Uttam Gite

Mr Vishal Samadhan
Patil

Mr Vivekanand Kisan
Chatap

Mr Zamir Khan Gaffar
Khan

Ms Payal Hasmukhlal
Patil

35

32

36

35

37

46

53

35

27

39

30

27

31

30

34

30

35

34

29

36

26

30

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

M.

Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

MP.Ed.

M.

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

Pharm

143

110

114

133

142

250

384

109

61

135

36

49

75

85

110

85

82

109

85

134

36

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2005

01-07-
2008

01-04-
2009

01-08-
2006

09-07-
2005

01-06-
2011

10-11-
2011

01-08-
2008

01-12-
2013

04-07-
2006

19-08-
2014

01-12-
2013

01-07-
2011

01-11-
2011

02-07-
2011

01-11-
2016

21-12-
2010

01-09-
2016

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2011

19-08-
2014

13-07-
2015

14-08-
2017

28-02-
2017

31-05-
2017

30-04-
2017

28-02-
2017

30-03-
2017

30-03-
2017

30-04-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular
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