Contact for more details / comments & feedback principal@hrpatelpharmacy.co.in



#### National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-1-P-P-C-8924

Institute Name: SES'S H.R.PATEL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, SHIRPUR

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	36	36				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	141	97	238	238	0	0	26	185	211	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	20	11	31	31	0	0	0	22	22	0	0	0

#### Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12)	60	60	(2012-13)	8	(2014-15)	52	0	0 (Zero)	20
(2012-13)	60	59	(2013-14)	3	(2015-16)	58	0	0 (Zero)	18
(2013-14)	60	60	(2014-15)	0	(2016-17)	52	21	150000 (One lakh fifty thousand only)	31

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	36	4	(2014-15)	4	2	140000 (One lakh forty thousand only)	0
(2014-15)	36	30	(2015-16)	30	18	200000 (Two lakh only)	0
(2015-16)	36	22	(2016-17)	22	17	150000 (One lakh fifty thousand only)	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students					
Full Time		3	3				
Part Time		0					
Jo of Ph D students gradu	ated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
No. of Ph.D students gradu	ated (including Integrated Ph.D)	2015.1	16	2014-15			
lo. of Ph.D students gradu	ated (including Integrated Ph.D)  2016-17	2015-1	6	2014-15			
No. of Ph.D students gradu		2015-1	6	2014-15			

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	xcluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	206641 (Two lakh six thousand six hundred forty one)	65460 (Sixty five thousand four hundred sixty)	400192 (Four lakh one hundred ninety two)
New Equipment for Laboratories	216539 (Two lakh sixteen thousand five hundred thirty nine)	73285 (Seventy three thousand two hundred eighty five)	0 (Zero)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	740269 (Seventy lakh forty thousand two hundred sixty nine)	933888 (Nine lakh thirty three thousand eight hundred eighty eight)	934710 (Nine lakh thirty four thousand seven hundred ten )
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	24005650 (Two crore forty lakh five thousand six hundred fifty )	24071191 (Two crore forty lakh seventy one thousand one hundred ninety one )	21467606 (Two crore fourteen lakh sixty seven thousand six hundred six)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	11036091 (One crore ten lakh thirty six thousand ninety one)	2468825 (Twenty four lakh sixty eight thousand eight hudred twenty finve)	2265397 (Twenty two lakh sixty five thousand three hundred ninety seven)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	589836 (Five lakh eighty nine thousand eight hundred thirty six)	108449 (One lakh eight thousand four hundred forty nine)	391446 (Three lakh ninty one thousand four hundred forty six)

# Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

#### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	8	9
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	3	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	140000	6152030	439000
Amount Received in Words	One lakh forty thousand	Sixty one lakh fifty two thousand thirty	Four lakh thirty nine thousand

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	14	14	21
Total no. of Client Organizations	5	5	7
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	12100	9900	11300
Amount Received in Words	Twelve thousand one hundred	Nine thousand nine hundred	Eleven thousand three hudred

# PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Dilip Ashok Patil	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2006		Regular

2	Dr Dipak Dhanraj Patil	35	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2005		Regular
3	Dr Ganesh Bansi Patil	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	110	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2008		Regular
4	Dr Laxmikant Ramvallabh Zawar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2009		Regular
5	Dr Prashan Krushnarao Deshmukh	35	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	133	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2006		Regular
6	Dr Pravin Onkar Patil	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2005		Regular
7	Dr Sanjaykumar Baburao Bari	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	250	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2011		Regular
8	Dr Savita Dattatray Patil	53	Professor	Female	Ph.D	384	Yes	No	10-11- 2011	14-08- 2017	Regular
9	Kalpesh Ramdas Patil	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	109	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2008		Regular
10	Mr Devendra Nimba Shirsath	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	61	Yes	No	01-12- 2013	28-02- 2017	Visiting
11	Mr Bhavsar Chetan Jaywant	39	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	135	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2006		Regular
12	Mr Chetankumar Diliprao Sonawane	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	36	Yes	No	19-08- 2014	31-05- 2017	Regular
13	Mr Nilesh Sahebrao Chaudhari	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	49	Yes	No	01-12- 2013	30-04- 2017	Visiting
14	Mr Piyush Shantilal Bafna	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	75	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011		Regular
15	Mr Prashant Tukaram Shirode	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	85	Yes	No	01-11- 2011	28-02- 2017	Visiting
16	Mr Rakesh Eshwarlal Mutha	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	110	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2011		Regular
17	Mr Sagar Rajendrabhai Tamboli	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	85	Yes	No	01-11- 2016	30-03- 2017	Visiting
18	Mr Thakur Yogesh Bhagwan	35	Other	Male	MP.Ed.	82	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2010		Regular
19	Mr Umesh Uttam Gite	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	109	Yes	No	01-09- 2016	30-03- 2017	Visiting
20	Mr Vishal Samadhan Patil	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	85	Yes	No	01-07- 2012	30-04- 2017	Visiting
21	Mr Vivekanand Kisan Chatap	36	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	134	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011		Regular
22	Mr Zamir Khan Gaffar Khan	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	36	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2014		Regular
23	Ms Payal Hasmukhlal Patil	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2015		Regular